GIRONE T

BEREGUARDO 1951 ASD

BORGO SAN SIRO

CERTOSA DI PAVIA

CILAVEGNA OLIMPIC95

GRAVELLONESE

GUINZANO A.S.D.

NUOVA OLYMPIA DORNO ASD

VIRTUS LOMELLINA G.S.D.

GIRONE U

AUDAX TRAVACO

CERANOVA FOOTBALL U.S.D.

FOLGORE U.S.D.

MIRABELLO 1957

ORATORIO DON BOSCO USD

SAN MARTINO G.S. A.S.D.

VALLONE CALCIO

VISTARINO

CB ACADEMY SSD ARL

GAMBOLO A.C.D.

VELLEZZO BELLINI CALCIO

REAL TORRE A.S.D.

PRO FERRERA

HUNION TORREVILLESE

GROPELLO SAN GIORGIO

LOMELLO ASD

VAL VERSA ASD

REAL VIDIGULFO

RONDINE 1924 BELGIOIOSO

ZAVATTARELLO

OLIMPYA

CORTEOLONESE

PENAROL ASD

MONTEBELLO 1966

CAMPIONATO SECONDA CATEGORIA PAVIA

CAMPO SPORTIVO "C.PANZA"

C.S.CAVALLINO "P. ANTONA" E.A
C.S.COMUNALE

COMUNALE "OMODEO ZORINI"
CENTRO SPORTIVO COMUNALE
C.S.COMUNALE "VIGNA"
COMUNALE "ANGELO LUNGHI"

C.S.COMUNALE "G.GHISLERI"

.COM. "TRAVACO' SICCOMARIO"
.COMUNALE N.1 (E.A)

CAMPO MADONNINA
.ORATORIO MIRABELLO
.ORATORIO "DON BOSCO"
.COM. "MICHELE PALLAVICINI"
.COMUNALE "RONCARO"

.COMUNALE "G. BERSANINO"

DATA
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

DATA
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

14:

14:

14:

14

14

14:

15:

15:

ORA

14:

19:

14:

14

14

14

14

14

30

30

30

:30

:30

30

00

30

30

00

30

:30

:30

:30

:30

:30

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

BEREGUARDO

VIGEVANO

CERTOSA DI PAVIA

CILAVEGNA

GRAVELLONA LOMELLINA

GIUSSAGO FRAZ.GUINZANO

DORNO

SANNAZZARO DE'BURGONDI

TRAVACO' SICCOMARIO

OPERA

PAVIA

PAVIA

VALLE SALIMBENE FR.S.LEONARDO

SAN MARTINO SICCOMARIO

RONCARO

VISTARINO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

TICINO,41

PALMIRO TOGLIATTI SNC
ALDO MORO

VERDI 77

FIGARI

MANZONI 3

DE GASPERI 35

SAN FRANCESCO

G.BRERA, 11
F.LLI CERVI, 8/10
STRADA GARDONA N 44
VIGNE MIRABELLO
BRESCIA

VERDI, 9

CAMPESTRE SNC

VIVENTE 68



GIRONE A

ALBONESE POLISPORTIVA
BREMESE

REAL CASEI
RIVANAZZANO TERME
ROBECCO A.S.D.

SUPERGA G.S. A.S.D.

GIRONE B

AQUILOTTI CELERES CALCIO

CALCIO MOTTESE

COPIANO

PORTALBERESE

SAN PIETRO ASD

SALICEVALLESTAFFORA GVR

CASTELLETTO

FC VOGHE CALCIO ASD

LOMELLINA CALCIO

SILVANO PIETRA A.S.D.

CASEI

ASD MARZANO

GIUSSAGO CALCIO 1973

ARNABOLDI

CARPIGNANESE

REDAVALLESE A.S.D

CAMPIONATO TERZA CATEGORIA PAVIA

CAMPO COMUNALE N.1

PARROCCHIALE S.BARNABA

Cc.s

C.s.

C.s.

."DOTT.ERNESTO CUCCINOTTA"

COMUNALE

.COMUNALE "ROBECCO PAVESE"

."PIETRO BUSCAGLIA" N.1

"CASSINETTO" N.1

COMUNALE "F. SCOTTI" N.1

CAMPO SPORT.COMUNALE COPIANO

STADIO COM."BENEDETTO MILANI"

C.s

.COM. "FRIGIROLA"

DATA
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

DATA
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

ORA

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

14:30

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

2R

ALBONESE

BREME

CASEI GEROLA

RIVANAZZANO

ROBECCO PAVESE

VIGEVANO

PAVIA

MOTTA VISCONTI

COPIANO

PORTALBERA

PAVIA

VIA MANARA NEGRONE

VIA BORGOSESIA 2

STRADA PROV.VOGHERA/NOVARA
VIA UGO FOSCOLO

FRAZIONE PONTE PIETRA

VIA LONGO SNC

VIA TAVAZZANI 3/4

VIA TICINO 31

VIA OLONA, 1

PIAZZA DEL BARCAIOLO,1

VIA SCARENZIO 4



GIRONE A

AQUILOTTI CELERES CALCIO
CILAVEGNA OLIMPIC95
GAMBOLO A.C.D.

HUNION TORREVILLESE
JUNIOR PRO MORTARA
ORATORIO STRADELLA ASD

VIGEVANO CALCIO 1921

GARLASCO 1976 ASD
LOMELLO ASD

ARNABOLDI

GIOVANILE LUNGAVILLA GSD
SAN MARTINO G.S. A.S.D.

GROPELLO SAN GIORGIO

SUPERGA G.S. A.S.D.

CAMPIONATO JUNIORES UNDER 19 PAVIA

DATA
C.S. "CASSINETTO" N.1 17/01/26
COMUNALE "OMODEO ZORINI" 17/01/26
COMUNALE CAMPO "OLIMPIA" 17/01/26
C.S.COMUNALE "CODEVILLA" 17/01/26
STADIO COMUNALE 17/01/26

STADIO COMUNALE GAETANO SCIRE 17/01/26

C.S.CAVALLINO "P. ANTONA" E.A 17/01/26

ORA

14:

18:

18

15:

18

16:

18:

30

00

:00

00

:00

00

00

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

PAVIA

CILAVEGNA

GAMBOLO'

CODEVILLA LOC.CASCINA FORNACE

MORTARA

STRADELLA

VIGEVANO

VIA TAVAZZANI 3/4
VIA VERDI 77
PIAZZALE OLIMPIA, 5
VIA PER VOGHERA,7
PIAZZA TRENTO 16/18
VIA I MAGGIO SNC

VIA PALMIRO TOGLIATTI SNC



GIRONE A

AUDAX TRAVACO

POLISPORTIVAVOGHERESE

SIZIANO LANTERNA

ORATORIO STRADELLA ASD

ROBECCO A.S.D.

VISCONTEA PAVESE U.S.D.

CAMPIONATO ALLIEVI PROVINC. UNDER 17

POL.D. U.S. CASSOLESE

C.D.G. MOTTA VISCONTI

FRIGIROLA 1952

HELLAS TORRAZZA

GARLASCO 1976 ASD

VIRTUS LOMELLINA G.S.D.

C.S.COM. "TRAVACO' SICCOMARIO"

C.S.COMUNALE"DON ORIONE"N.1

CAMPO SPORTIVO COMUNALE

STADIO COMUNALE GAETANO SCIRE

C.S.COMUNALE "ROBECCO PAVESE"

STADIO COMUNALE "ZECCONE"

DATA
17/01/26
17/01/26
17/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

15:00

17:30

15:30

10:00

10:00

10:00

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

-PV-

TRAVACO' SICCOMARIO
VOGHERA

SIZIANO

STRADELLA

ROBECCO PAVESE

ZECCONE

VIA G.BRERA,11

STRADA GRANELLA,14
PIAZZA G.NEGRI, N.1
VIA I MAGGIO SNC
FRAZIONE PONTE PIETRA

VIA TORRE CIVICA,3



GIRONE A

C.D.G. MOTTA VISCONTI
POL.D. U.S. CASSOLESE
AQUILOTTI CELERES CALCIO
ASD VIGEVANO ACADEMY
FRIGIROLA 1952

OLTREPO FBC
POLISPORTIVAVOGHERESE

USC PINAROLESE BRESSANA

CAMPIONATO ALLIEVI PROVINC. UNDER 16

SUPERGA G.S. A.S.D.

A.C. PAVIA SSD

ORATORIO STRADELLA ASD

PRO MORTARA

AUDAX TRAVACO

REAL TORRE A.S.D.

LOMELLINA CALCIO

AVC VOGHERESE 1919

CENTRO ORATORIALE

c.s

COMUNALE

.COMUNALE "LUIGI CABRINO"

"CASSINETTO" N.1
.CAVALLINO "P. ANTONA"
.COM. "FRIGIROLA"

.COMUNALE A.RESCIGNO

.COMUNALE"DON ORIONE"N.1

"SAN LUIGI"

E.A

"BRESSANA BOTTARONE"

DATA
17/01/26
17/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

16:

18:

11

10

10:

10

10

00

00

:00

:30

:00

00

:30

:00

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

-PV-

MOTTA VISCONTI

TORNACO

PAVIA

VIGEVANO

PAVIA

SANTA MARIA DELLA VERSA
VOGHERA

BRESSANA BOTTARONE

VIA ROGNONI

VIA RIMEMBRANZE

VIA TAVAZZANI 3/4

VIA PALMIRO TOGLIATTI SNC
VIA SCARENZIO 4

VIA PIANELLA,18

STRADA GRANELLA, 14

PIAZZA MARCONI, 9



GIRONE A

ALLEANZA

ASD VIGEVANO ACADEMY

AVC VOGHERESE 1919

GARLASCO 1976 ASD

ROBBIO LIBERTAS

SUPERGA G.S. A.S.D.

GIRONE B

GIUSSAGO CALCIO 1973

A.C. PAVIA SSD

C.D.G. MOTTA VISCONTI

CAVESE

MIRABELLO 1957

VIRTUS BINASCO A.S.D.

sq.B

CAMPIONATO GIOVANISSIMI PROV. UNDER 15-PV

POLISPORTIVAVOGHERESE

MIRABELLO 1957

CILAVEGNA OLIMPICY95

SALICEVALLESTAFFORA GVR

GAMBOLO A.C.D.

BREMESE

AUDAX TRAVACO

MONTEBELLO 1966

ORATORIO DON BOSCO USD

FRIGIROLA 1952

FOLGORE U.S.D.

HELLAS TORRAZZA

CAMPO SPORTIVO COMUNALE
COMUNALE"LUCILLO MASERA" (E.A.
C.S.COMUNALE RECECCONI CAMPO
C.S. COMUNALE

C.S.COMUNALE "GAMBARANA"

C.S."PIETRO BUSCAGLIA" N.1

COMUNALE "P.FERRARI"
C.S.COMUNALE - CAMPO N.2
CENTRO ORATORIALE "SAN LUIGI"
C.S.COM. "PAOLINO TACCONI"
C.S.ORATORIO MIRABELLO

C.S.COMUNALE "GIAMPIERO PAZZI

DATA
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

DATA
17/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

10:00

10:30

10:30

10:00

10:00

ORA

18:00

10:30

10:00

10:00

10:00

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

CASEI GEROLA FRAZ.GEROLA

VIGEVANO

VOGHERA

TROMELLO

CASTELNOVETTO

VIGEVANO

GIUSSAGO

PAVIA

MOTTA VISCONTI

CAVA MANARA

PAVIA

BINASCO

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

VIA

PO FRAZ. GEROLA
BUCCELLA 17
BARBIERI 182
GAMBOLO'

SAN ROCCO,1

LONGO SNC

GIOVANNI XXIII
STAFFORINI, 1
ROGNONI
F.CAVALLOTTI
VIGNE MIRABELLO

FILIPPO TURATI



GIRONE A

AVC VOGHERESE 1919
GARLASCO 1976 ASD
ROBBIO LIBERTAS
VIRTUS BINASCO A.S.D.
POL.D. U.S. CASSOLESE

PRO MORTARA

GIRONE B

FRIGIROLA 1952

AQUILOTTI CELERES CALCIO
CERANOVA FOOTBALL U.S.D.
OLTREPO FBC

ORATORIO STRADELLA ASD
PAVIA CALCIO 1911

REAL TORRE A.S.D.

CAMPIONATO GIOVANISSIMI PROV

C.D.G. MOTTA VISCONTI

SALICEVALLESTAFFORA GVR

ASD VIGEVANO ACADEMY

CAVESE

AUDAX TRAVACO

CASTEGGIO 18 98 A.S.D.

ARNABOLDI

PSA BRESSANA 1918 PAVIA

SIZIANO LANTERNA

USC PINAROLESE BRESSANA

FOLGORE U.S.D.

GIUSSAGO CALCIO 1973

DATA

CAMPO COMUNALE "TITO NEVERANI 17/01/26

C.S. COMUNALE

STADIO COMUNALE CAMPO N.2

C.S.COMUNALE "GIAMPIERO PAZZI

CAMPO SPORTIVO COMUNALE N.1

STADIO COMUNALE

C.S.COM. "FRIGIROLA"
C.S. "CASSINETTO" N.1
C.S"NUOVO COMUNALE", 54

COMUNALE "PAOLO MUSSI"

\OMUNALE LUCA SABATELLI SZENO

C.S.SPORTIVO ARENA AZZURRA C.

UNION CALCIO BASSO PAVESE C.S.COMUNALE

17/01/26
17/01/26
17/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

DATA
17/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26
18/01/26

18/01/26

ORA

15:00

15:00

15:00

15:00

10:00

11:00

ORA

15:00

10:00

10:00

10:30

10:00

UNDER 14

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

1R

-PV

SILVANO PIETRA
TROMELLO
ROBBIO

BINASCO
CASSOLNOVO

MORTARA

PAVIA

PAVIA

CERANOVA

PIEVE PORTO MORONE
STRADELLA RIONE SAN ZENO
PAVIA

TORRE D'ISOLA

VIA CIRCONVALLAZIONE
VIA GAMBOLO'

VIA DELL'ARTIGIANATO
VIA FILIPPO TURATI
VIA GENOVA

PIAZZA TRENTO 16/18

VIA SCARENZIO 4

VIA TAVAZZANI 3/4
VIA GRAZIA DELEDDA
P.ZZA XXV APRILE SNC
VIA ETTORE ROVATO SNC
VIA ALZAIA, 137

VIA INDIPENDENZA SNC



